Page 1 of 3   www.pduke.com   2013/6/7
LCD10 SERIES
10 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range
12VDC nominal input
24VDC nominal input
48VDC nominal input

Range
Output
Voltage Min. Load Full Load
Output
(3)(4)
Ripple & Noise
No Load
 (2)
Input Current
Eff
(3)
(%)
Capacitor
(5)
Load max
LCD10-12S3P3 9 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 3000mA 40mVp-p 10mA 83 3500µF
LCD10-12S05 9 ~ 18 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 2000mA 40mVp-p 10mA 86 2500µF
LCD10-12S12 9 ~ 18 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 830mA 60mVp-p 10mA 89 430µF
LCD10-12S15 9 ~ 18 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 670mA 60mVp-p 10mA 90 350µF
LCD10-12S24 9 ~ 18 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 416mA 60mVp-p 10mA 91 125µF
LCD10-12D05 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1000mA 40mVp-p 10mA 86 ±1440µF
LCD10-12D12 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 416mA 60mVp-p 10mA 89 ± 250µF
LCD10-12D15 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 333mA 60mVp-p 10mA 90 ± 180µF
LCD10-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 3000mA 40mVp-p 6mA 85 3500µF
LCD10-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 2000mA 40mVp-p 6mA 86 2500µF
LCD10-24S12 18 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 830mA 60mVp-p 6mA 91 430µF
LCD10-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 670mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 350µF
LCD10-24S24 18 ~ 36 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 416mA 60mVp-p 6mA 91 125µF
LCD10-24D05 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1000mA 40mVp-p 6mA 86 ±1440µF
LCD10-24D12 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 416mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 ± 250µF
LCD10-24D15 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 333mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 ± 180µF
LCD10-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 3000mA 40mVp-p 4mA 85 3500µF
LCD10-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 2000mA 40mVp-p 4mA 87 2500µF
LCD10-48S12 36 - 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 830mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 430µF
LCD10-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 670mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 350µF
LCD10-48S24 36 ~ 75 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 416mA 60mVp-p 4mA 91 125µF
LCD10-48D05 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1000mA 40mVp-p 4mA 87 ±1440µF
LCD10-48D12 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 416mA 60mVp-p 4mA 91 ± 250µF
LCD10-48D15 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 333mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 ± 180µF
LCD10-48S05 Derating Curve LCD10-48S05 Derating Curve With Heat-sink
0
20
40